

Champaign County

Upper Valley Pike Paving

Bid Tabulation

7/2/2024

Item	Extension	Description	Quantity	Unit	Shelly Company - Northwest		A&B Asphalt, Corp		Fillmore Construction	
					Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
1		Item 202- Wearing Course Removed	453	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,850.50	\$23.50	\$ 10,645.50	\$10.00	\$ 4,530.00
2		Item 411 – Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	849	CY	\$ 66.00	\$ 56,034.00	\$102.00	\$ 86,598.00	\$68.00	\$ 57,732.00
3		Item 441 – 1-1/4" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Type 1, (441), PG64-22	1,459	CY	\$ 202.00	\$ 294,718.00	\$177.00	\$ 258,243.00	\$176.00	\$ 256,784.00
4		Item 441 – 1-1/4" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course Type 1, (441), PG64-22	1,459	CY	\$ 188.00	\$ 274,292.00	\$176.00	\$ 256,784.00	\$164.00	\$ 239,276.00
5		Item 441 – Variable Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course Type 2, (441), PG64-22	1,750	CY	\$ 173.00	\$ 302,750.00	\$176.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$164.00	\$ 287,000.00
6		Item 301 - Asphalt Base (24" x 6")	1,273	CY	\$ 164.00	\$ 208,772.00	\$149.00	\$ 189,677.00	\$156.00	\$ 198,588.00
7		Item 614 - Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$13,756.23	\$ 13,756.23	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8		Item 407 - Tack Coat	2,122	GAL.	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,305.00	\$6.00	\$ 12,732.00	\$3.00	\$ 6,366.00
9		Item 644 – Center Line	3.25	MILE	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$3,260.00	\$ 10,595.00
10		Item 644 – Edge Line, 6”	6.5	MILE	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 22,327.50	\$3,435.00	\$ 22,327.50	\$4,590.00	\$ 29,835.00
11		Item 644 – Crosswalk Line, 12”	-	FT						
12		Item 644 – Transverse/Diagonal Line	-	FT						
13		Item 644 – Stop Line	13	FT	\$ 28.40	\$ 369.20	\$28.40	\$ 369.20	\$12.50	\$ 162.50
14		Item 644 – Railroad Symbol Marking	2	EACH	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$850.00	\$ 1,700.00
15		Item 900- Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	42,443	SY	\$ 1.20	\$ 50,931.60	\$1.20	\$ 50,931.60	\$1.20	\$ 50,931.60
TOTAL						\$ 1,244,524.80		\$ 1,223,239.03		\$ 1,168,500.10

Engineer's Estimate = \$1,300,000.00

The Champaign County Engineer recommends Fillmore Construction be awarded the project with a total bid of \$1,168,500.10